EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
The following product:
HQ-Power
(Brand)
DUAL-CHANNEL WIRELESS MICROPHONE SYSTEM
Power requirements: receiver: 13.5VDC 500mA (adapter incl.), transmitter: 2 x 1.5V AA
batteries (incl.)
(Type of equipment, description)
MICW81
(Model designation)
complies with the essential requirements of:
Council Directive 2014/53/EU on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States
relating to the making available on the market of radio equipment (RED).
Assessment of compliance of the product with the requirements relating to Council
Directive 2014/53/EU (RED) was based on (relevant parts of) the following standards:
Receiver:
Article 3.1a
 EN 60065:2014
Article 3.1b
 EN 301 498-1 V1.9.2
 EN 301 498-9 V1.4.1
Article 3.2
 EN 301 357-1 V1.4.1
 EN 301 357-2 V1.4.1
Microphone:
Article 3.1a
 EN 60065:2014
 EN 62479:2010
Article 3.1b
 EN 301 498-1 V2.2.0
 EN 301 498-9 V2.1.1
Article 3.2
 EN 300 442-1 V2.1.2
This declaration is the sole responsibility of the manufacturer/importer:
VELLEMAN nv
Legen Heirweg, 33
9890 Gavere
Belgium
Authorised person signing for the company: Date and place of issue:
Peter Delbecque  -  CEO Gavere, 15/07/2020
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
The following product:
HQ-Power
(Brand)
DUAL-CHANNEL WIRELESS MICROPHONE SYSTEM
Power requirements: receiver: 13.5VDC 500mA (adapter incl.), transmitter 2 x 1.5V AA
batteries (incl.)
(Type of equipment, description)
MICW81
(Model designation)
complies with the essential requirements of:
Council Directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances
in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS).
This declaration is the sole responsibility of the manufacturer/importer:
VELLEMAN nv
Legen Heirweg, 33
9890 Gavere
Belgium
Authorised person signing for the company: Date and place of issue:
Peter Delbecque  -  CEO Gavere, 15/07/2020
 (revised)
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
The following product:
HQ-Power
(Brand)
DUAL-CHANNEL WIRELESS MICROPHONE SYSTEM
Power requirements: receiver: 13.5VDC 500mA (adapter incl.), transmitter 2 x 1.5V AA
batteries (incl.)
(Type of equipment, description)
MICW81
(Model designation)
complies with the essential requirements of:
Commission delegated directive (EU) 2015/863 amending annex II to directive
2011/65/EU (RoHS) with the provisions for Phtalates.
This declaration is the sole responsibility of the manufacturer/importer:
VELLEMAN nv
Legen Heirweg, 33
9890 Gavere
Belgium
Authorised person signing for the company: Date and place of issue:
Peter Delbecque  -  CEO Gavere, 15/07/2020
EU-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
Het volgende product:
HQ Power
(Merk)
DRAADLOOS 2-KANAALS MICROFOONSYSTEEM
Voeding: ontvanger: 13.5VDC 500mA (adapter meegelev.), zender: 2 x 1.5V AA
batterijen (meegelev.)
(Apparatuur, omschrijving)
MICW81
(Model)
voldoet aan de essentiële eisen van:
de Richtlijn 2014/53/EU betreffende de harmonisatie van de wetgevingen van de
lidstaten inzake het op de markt aanbieden van radioapparatuur (RED).
De Conformiteitsbeoordeling van het product betreffende de Richtlijn 2014/53/EU (RED)
van de Raad is gebaseerd op (relevante onderdelen van) de volgende normen:
Ontvanger:
Artikel 3.1a
 EN 60065:2014
Artikel 3.1b
 EN 301 498-1 V1.9.2
 EN 301 498-9 V1.4.1
Artikel 3.2
 EN 301 357-1 V1.4.1
 EN 301 357-2 V1.4.1
Microfoon:
Artikel 3.1a
 EN 60065:2014
 EN 62479:2010
Artikel 3.1b
 EN 301 498-1 V2.2.0
 EN 301 498-9 V2.1.1
Artikel 3.2
 EN 300 442-1 V2.1.2
De exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid voor de uitgifte van deze conformiteitsverklaring
wordt gedragen door de fabrikant / importeur:
VELLEMAN nv
Legen Heirweg 33
9890 Gavere
België
Bevoegde ondertekenaar voor de firma: Plaats en datum van
uitgifte:
Peter Delbecque - CEO Gavere, 15/07/2020
EC-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
Het volgende product:
HQ Power
(Merk)
DRAADLOOS 2-KANAALS MICROFOONSYSTEEM
Voeding: ontvanger: 13.5VDC 500mA (adapter meegelev.), zender: 2 x 1.5V AA
batterijen (meegelev.)
(Apparatuur, omschrijving)
MICW81
(Model)
voldoet aan de essentiële eisen van:
de Richtlijn 2011/65/EU van de Raad betreffende de beperking van het gebruik van
bepaalde gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (RoHS).
De exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid voor de uitgifte van deze conformiteitsverklaring
wordt gedragen door de fabrikant / importeur:
VELLEMAN nv
Legen Heirweg 33
9890 Gavere